

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

Document 2007 3221

INDX V ANNO V ISCAN

CHEK

MIN #:100022100139915672 MERS # 1-888-679-6377

W

Record & Return To: Dock LLC 1111 Alderman Dr, Suite 350 Alpharetta, GA 30005

This document prepared by:
Bill Hamblin
First Horizon Home Loan Corporation
5901 College Blvd. Overland Park, KS 66211
913-262-9393

0013991567 MERS ASN1/A015

0054376942

Assignment of Mortgage

For Value Received and without recourse, First Horizon Home Loan Corporation hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

1595 Spring Hill Rd, Suite 310 Vienna, VA 22182

All the rights, title and interest of the undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage in the amount of \$63,920.00

Dated 7/12/2005

Executed by RODNEY MCKEE

7/11/12/06

To First Horizon Home Loan Corporation whose address is 5901 College Boulevard, 3rd floor, Overland Park, KS 66211

Recorded on _	1119 10100	, in вэску	voinwe izió."	(2)	<u> </u>		٠.
Page(s)	_3269	, as Do	cument No.				
MADISON '	County Records, S	tate of IA	on roal e	stato io	aally doecrit	and as follow	
WADIOON,	County Necords, State of IA		on real estate legally described as follows:				

LOT SIX (6) IN BLOCK FIVE (5) OF THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF TRURO IN MADISON COUNTY, IOWA

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage.

Dated: September 1, 2005

First Horizon Home Loan Corporation

Susan Long, Div. Vice President

State of Kansas County of Johnson

On September 1, 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Susan Long to me personally known, who, being duly sworn by me, did say that she is the Div. Vice President of First Horizon Home Loan Corporation, a Kansas Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Div. Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. In testimony whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

NO CORPORATE SEAL

Notary Name: Beth Payne

Notary Public for the state of Kansas

My commission expires: 1/25/06

Send-tax-statement to/
This document prepared by:
Susan Long
First Horizon Home Loan Corporation
5901 College Blvd.
Overland Park, KS 66211
913-262-9393

BETH PAYNE

STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 12500